

**Water Wastewater Works Materials
Bid Tabulation**

September 28, 2023

Description	Core and Main, LP		Ferguson Enterprises, LLC dba Ferguson Waterworks	
	% off Catalog or MSRP	Equal or List Manufacture	% off Catalog or MSRP	Equal or List Manufacture
Meters and Meter Parts				
Badger Recordall Disc Meters	Neptune T-10			
Model 25, 5/8" x 3/4"	25%	Neptune T-10	60%	
Model 70, 1"	25%		60%	
Model 120, 1.5"	25%		60%	
Model 170, 2"	25%		60%	
Badger Recordall Compound Series Meter	Neptune Mach 10			
3"	25%	Neptune Mach10	60%	
4"	25%		60%	
6"	25%		60%	
Badger Recordall Combo Meter				
8"	25%	Metero 3"Febco 825	60%	
Model 450 Reduced Pressure Backflow Preventor Metero 3"	25%	Neptune Hydrant Meter	60%	
Model 450 Fire Hydrant Meter 3"	25%		60%	
Repair Parts	25%	All Neptune Hydrant Repair Parts	60%	
HR-E for 5/8" x 3/4"	25%	Neptune Hydrant	60%	
HR-E for 1"	25%	Neptune Hydrant	60%	
HR-E for 1.5"	25%	Neptune Hydrant	60%	
HR-E for 2"	25%	Neptune Hydrant	60%	
HR-E for 3"	25%	Neptune Hydrant	60%	
HR-E for 4"	25%	Neptune Hydrant	60%	
HR-E for 6"	25%	Neptune Hydrant	60%	
HR-E for 8"	25%	Neptune Hydrant	60%	
Spare parts for Recordall Disc Meter Model 25 5/8"x3/4"	25%	Neptune Hydrant	5%	
Spare Parts for Recordall Disc Meter Model 70 1"	25%	Neptune Hydrant	5%	
Spare Parts for Recordall Disc Meter Model 120 1.5"	25%	Neptune Hydrant	5%	
Spare Parts for Recordall Disc Meter Model 170 2"	25%	Neptune Hydrant	5%	
Spare Parts for 3" Recordall Compound Series Meter	25%	Neptune Hydrant	5%	
Spare Parts for 4" Recordall Compound Series Meter	25%	Neptune Hydrant	5%	
Spare Parts for 6" Recordall Compound Series Meter	25%	Neptune Hydrant	5%	
Spare Parts for 8" Recordall Turbo Series Meter	25%	Neptune Hydrant	5%	
Meter Adapter Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Adaptor Meter Brass 3/4" X 1" / Ford A 24 or Equal	25%		42%	
Adaptor Meter Brass 1-1/2" X 1" / Ford A 46 or Equal	25%		42%	
Adaptor Meter Brass 1-1/2" X 2" / Ford A 67 or Equal	25%		42%	
Adaptor Meter Brass 2" X 1" / Ford A 47 or Equal	25%		42%	
Galvanized Fitting Group				
Bend Galvanized 90 1/2" FIP X FIP	25%		78%	
Bend Galvanized 90 1/2" FIP X MIP	25%		78%	
Bend Galvanized 90 3/4" FIP X FIP	25%		78%	
Bend Galvanized 90 3/4" FIP X MIP	25%		78%	
Bend Galvanized 90 1" FIP X FIP	25%		78%	
Bend Galvanized 90 1" FIP X MIP	25%		78%	
Nipple Galvanized 1/2" X 2"	25%		4%	
Nipple Galvanized 1/2" X 3"	25%		64%	
Nipple Galvanized 1/2" X 12"	25%		64%	
Nipple Galvanized 1/2" X 18"	25%		Call waiting on Pricing	
Nipple Galvanized 1/2" X 24"	25%		64%	
Nipple Galvanized 3/4" X 12"	25%		64%	
Nipple Galvanized 3/4" X 18"	25%		Call waiting on Pricing	
Nipple Galvanized 3/4" X 24"	25%		64%	
Nipple Galvanized 1" X 12"	25%		64%	
Nipple Galvanized 1" X 18"	25%		64%	
Nipple Galvanized 1" X 24"	25%		64%	
Brass Fitting Group				
Bend Brass 90 3/4" FIP X FIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass 90 3/4" FIP X MIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass 45 3/4" FIP X FIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass 45 3/4" FIP X MIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass 90 1" FIP X FIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass 90 1" FIP X MIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass 45 1" FIP X FIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass 45 1" FIP X MIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass 90 1.5" FIP X FIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass 90 1.5" FIP X MIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass 45 1.5" FIP X FIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass 45 1.5" FIP X MIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass 90 2" FIP X FIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass 90 2" FIP X MIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass Tee 3/4" FIP X FIP X FIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass Tee 1" FIP X FIP X FIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass Tee 1-1/4" FIP X FIP X FIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass Tee 1-1/2" FIP X FIP X FIP	25%		81%	
Bend Brass Tee 2" FIP X FIP X FIP	25%		81%	
Cap Brass 2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" Close	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" X 2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" X 2.5"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" X 3"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" X 3.5"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" X 4"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" X 4-1/2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" X 5"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" X 5.5"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" X 6"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" X 6-1/2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" X 7"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" X 7.5"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" X 8"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" X 8-1/2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" X 9"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4" X 9.5"	25%		95%	

**Water Wastewater Works Materials
Bid Tabulation**

September 28, 2023

Description	Core and Main, LP		Ferguson Enterprises, LLC dba Ferguson Waterworks	
	% off Catalog or MSRP	Equal or List Manufacture	% off Catalog or MSRP	Equal or List Manufacture
Brass Fitting Group Continued				
Nipple Brass 3/4"x10"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4"x10.5"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4"x11"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4"x11.5"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 3/4"x12"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1" close	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x 2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x 2-1/2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x 3"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x 3-1/2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x 4"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x 4-1/2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x 5"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x 5.5"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x 6"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x 6-1/2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x 7"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x 7-1/2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x 8"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x 8-1/2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1" x 9"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x 9-1/2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1" x10"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x 10-1/2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1" x 11"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1" x 11-1/2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1"x12"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1-1/2" X 2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1-1/2" X 2-1/2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1-1/2" X 3"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1-1/2" X 4"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1-1/2" X 5"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1-1/2" X 5-1/2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1-1/2" x 6"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1-1/2" X 7"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1-1/2" X 8"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1-1/2" X 9"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1-1/2" X 10"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1-1/2" X 11"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 1-1/2" X 12"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 2" X Close	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 2" x 2 -1/2"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 2" x 3"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 2" x 4"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 2" X 5"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 2" X 6"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 2" X 7"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 2" X 8"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 2" X 9"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 2" X 10"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 2" X 11"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 2" x 12"	25%		95%	
Nipple Brass 2-1/2" X Close	25%		95%	
Plug Threaded 3/4", Brass NPT	25%		81%	
Plug Brass 1" NPT	25%		81%	
Plug Brass 1 1/4" NPT	25%		81%	
Plug Brass 1.5" NPT	25%		81%	
Plug Brass 2" NPT	25%		81%	
Reducer Brass Bushing 1" X 3/4"	25%		81%	
Reducer Brass Bushing 1-1/2" X 1"	25%		81%	
Reducer Brass Bushing 2" X 1"	25%		81%	
Reducer Brass Bushing 2" X 1-1/2"	25%		81%	
Brass Bell Reducer 1" X 3/4"	25%		81%	
Brass Bell Reducer 1-1/2" X 1"	25%		81%	
Brass Bell Reducer 2" X 1-1/2"	25%		81%	
Brass Bell Reducer 2" X 1"	25%		81%	
Union Brass 3/4"	25%		81%	
Union Brass 1"	25%		81%	
Union Brass 1-1/2"	25%		81%	
Union Brass 2"	25%		81%	
Coupling Brass FIP 3/4"	25%		81%	
Coupling Brass FIP 1"	25%		81%	
Coupling Brass FIP 1-1/2"	25%		81%	
Coupling Brass FIP 2"	25%		81%	
Brass Service Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Bend Brass 90 3/4" MIP X Grip	25%		42%	
Bend Brass 90 3/4" FIP X Grip	25%		42%	
Bend Brass 90 3/4" Grip X Grip	25%		42%	
Bend Brass 45 3/4" MIP X Grip	25%		42%	
Bend Brass 45 3/4" FIP X Grip	25%		42%	
Bend Brass 45 3/4" Grip X Grip	25%		42%	
Bend Brass 90 1" MIP X Grip	25%		42%	
Bend Brass 90 1" FIP X Grip	25%		42%	
Bend Brass 90 1" Grip X Grip	25%		42%	
Bend Brass 45 1" MIP X Grip	25%		42%	
Bend Brass 45 1" FIP X Grip	25%		42%	
Bend Brass 90 2" MIP X Grip	25%		42%	
Bend Brass 90 2" FIP X Grip	25%		42%	
Bend Brass 90 2" Grip X Grip	25%		42%	
U-Branch Brass 1" X 1" Ford U11-43-14-NL or Equal	25%		42%	
U-Branch Brass 1" X 1" Ford U11-44-18-NL or Equal	25%		42%	

**Water Wastewater Works Materials
Bid Tabulation**

September 28, 2023

Description	Core and Main, LP		Ferguson Enterprises, LLC dba Ferguson Waterworks	
	% off Catalog or MSRP	Equal or List Manufacture	% off Catalog or MSRP	Equal or List Manufacture
Copper Pipe Group				
Pipe Copper- 3/4" K Soft	25%	per foot	0%	price at time of order.
Pipe Copper- 1" K Soft	25%	per foot	0%	price at time of order.
Pipe Copper- 1-1/2" K Soft	25%	per foot	0%	price at time of order.
Pipe Copper 2" K Soft	25%	per foot	0%	price at time of order.
Meter Box Group				
Box Meter #2 Bottom Concrete	25%		15%	
Box Meter #2 Top Concrete	25%		15%	
Box Meter Lid #2	25%		15%	
Box Meter #2 Traffic Concrete	25%		15%	
Box Meter #2 Traffic Extension Concrete	25%		15%	
Box Meter Lid #2 Traffic	25%		15%	
Box Meter #3 Top Concrete	25%		15%	
Box Meter #3 Bottom Concrete	25%		15%	
Box Meter Lid #3	25%		15%	
Box Meter #3 Traffic Top	25%		15%	
Box Meter #3 Traffic Bottom	25%		15%	
Box Meter Traffic Lid #3	25%		15%	
Box Meter #4 Top Concrete	25%		15%	
Box Meter #4 Bottom Concrete	25%		15%	
Box Meter Lid #4	25%		15%	
Box Meter #4 Traffic Top	25%		15%	
Box Meter #4 Traffic Bottom	25%		15%	
Box Meter Traffic Lid #4	25%		15%	
Polymer MAG #1 Meter Box Lid With 2" AMI Hole & Anti Float / Black in Color / 20,000 Pound Rating	25%	NICOR	50%	
Polymer MAG #2 Meter Box Lid With 2" AMI Hole & Anti Float / Black in Color / 20,000 Pound Rating	25%	NICOR	50%	
Polymer MAG #3 Meter Box Lid With 2" AMI Hole & Anti Float / Black in Color / 20,000 Pound Rating	25%	NICOR	50%	
Polymer MAG #4 Meter Box Lid With 2" AMI Hole & Anti Float / Black in Color / 20,000 Pound Rating	25%	NICOR	50%	
Repair Clamp Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Clamp Full Circle 1.90 X12" Smith-Blair 226 series or Equal	25%		40%	Ford
Clamp full circle 2.35-2.63 X 12" Smith-Blair 226 series or Equal	25%		40%	Ford
Clamp full circle 2.35-2.63x 7.5" Smith-Blair 226 series or Equal	25%		40%	Ford
Clamp Full Circle 6.84-7.24 X 7.5" Mueller 500 Series or Equal	25%	Smith-Blair	40%	Ford
Clamp Full Circle 6.84-7.24 X 15" Mueller 500 Series or Equal	25%	Smith-Blair	40%	Ford
Clamp Full Circle 7.05-7.45 X 7.5" Mueller 500 Series or Equal	25%	Smith-Blair	40%	Ford
Clamp Full Circle 7.05-7.45 X 15" Mueller 500 Series or Equal	25%	Smith-Blair	40%	Ford
Clamp Full Circle 8.99-9.39 X 7.5" Mueller 500 Series or Equal	25%	Smith-Blair	40%	Ford
Clamp Full Circle 8.99-9.39 X 15" Mueller 500 Series or Equal	25%	Smith-Blair	40%	Ford
Clamp Full Circle 14.00-14.44 X 15" Mueller 500 Series or Equal	25%	Smith-Blair	40%	Ford
Repair Coupling Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Coupling 3/4" CTS Ford C44-33-NL-G or Equal	25%		42%	
Coupling 1" CTS Ford C44-44-NL-G or Equal	25%		42%	
Coupling 1-1/2" CTS Ford C44-66-NL-G or Equal	25%		42%	
Coupling 2" CTS Ford C44-77-NL-G or Equal	25%		42%	
Coupling 2" 2.10" to 3.03" Hymax or Equal	25%		37%	
Coupling 4" 4.25" to 5.63" Hymax or Equal	25%		37%	
Coupling 6" 6.42" to 7.68" Hymax or Equal	25%		37%	
Coupling 8" 8.54 to 9.84 Hymax or Equal	25%		37%	
Coupling 12" 12.40" to 13.66" Hymax or Equal	25%		37%	
Coupling 12" 13.15" to 14.41" Hymax or Equal	25%		37%	
Coupling Restraint 4" Alpha XL or Equal	25%		33%	
Coupling Restraint 6" Alpha XL or Equal	25%		33%	
Coupling Restraint 8" Alpha XL or Equal	25%		33%	
Coupling Restraint 10" Alpha XL or Equal	25%		33%	
Coupling Restraint 12" Alpha XL or Equal	25%		33%	
Sleeve Group				
Sleeve Solid DI 4" MJ X MJ	25%		10%	
Sleeve Solid DI 6" MJ X MJ	25%		10%	
Sleeve Solid DI 8" MJ X MJ	25%		10%	
Sleeve Solid DI 10" MJ X MJ	25%		10%	
Sleeve Solid DI 12" MJ X MJ	25%		10%	
Meter Setter Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Setter Meter 3/4" Ford VBH72-9W-11-33-NL	25%		42%	
Setter Meter 3/4" Ford VBH72-12W-11-33-NL	25%		42%	
Setter Meter 3/4" Ford VBH72-18W-11-33-NL	25%		42%	
Setter Meter 3/4" Ford VBH72-24W-11-33-NL	25%		42%	
Setter Meter 1" Ford VBH74-12W-11-44-NL	25%		42%	
Setter Meter 1" Ford VBH74-18W-11-44-NL	25%		42%	
Setter Meter 1-1/2" Ford VBH76-12W-11-66-NL	25%		42%	
Setter Meter 2" Ford VBH77-12W-11-77-NL	25%		42%	
Marking Paint Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Paint Marking Blue Rustoleum	25%		0%	Call for Pricing
Paint Marking Green Rustoleum	25%		0%	Call for Pricing
Paint Marking White Rustoleum	25%		0%	Call for Pricing
Paint Marking Black Rustoleum	25%		0%	Call for Pricing
Paint Marking Purple Rustoleum	25%		0%	Call for Pricing
Pipe Saddle Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Saddle 4" X 1" for Ductile Ford 202B-540-IP4 or Equal	25%		42%	
Saddle 4" X 2" for Ductile Ford 202B-540-IP7 or Equal	25%		42%	
Saddle 6" X 2" for PVC Ford 202BS-690-IP7 or Equal	25%		42%	
Saddle 6" X 2" for Ductile Ford 202B-750-IP7 or Equal	25%		42%	
Saddle 6" X 1" for Ductile Ford 202B-750-IP4 or Equal	25%		42%	
Saddle 8" X 2" for PVC Ford 202BS-905-IP7 or Equal	25%		42%	
Saddle 8" X 2" for Ductile Ford 202B-962-IP7 or Equal	25%		42%	
Saddle 8" X 1" for Ductile Ford 202B-962-IP4 or Equal	25%		42%	
Saddle 10" X 2" for Ductile Ford 202B-1212-IP7 or Equal	25%		42%	
Saddle 10" X 1" for Ductile Ford 202B-1212-IP4 or Equal	25%		42%	
Saddle 12" X 2" for PVC Ford 202BS-1320-IP7 or Equal	25%		42%	
Saddle 12" X 2" for Ductile Ford 202B-1438-IP7 or Equal	25%		42%	
Saddle 12" X 1" for Ductile Ford 202B-1438-IP4 or Equal	25%		42%	

**Water Wastewater Works Materials
Bid Tabulation**

September 28, 2023

Description	Core and Main, LP		Ferguson Enterprises, LLC dba Ferguson Waterworks	
	% off Catalog or MSRP	Equal or List Manufacture	% off Catalog or MSRP	Equal or List Manufacture
Ball Valve Curb Stop Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Valve Ball 3/4" Ford B11-333-NL or Equal	25%		42%	
Valve Ball 1" Ford B11-444-NL or Equal	25%		42%	
Valve Ball 1-1/2" Ford B11-666-NL or Equal	25%		42%	
Valve Ball 2" Ford B11-777-NL or Equal	25%		42%	
Bronze Threaded Ball Valve 1.5" 41BBV15NL or Equal	25%		60%	
Bronze Threaded Ball Valve 2" 41BBV2NL or Equal	25%		60%	
2" FIP X 2" Meter Flange Angle Stop Ford BFA-13-777W-NL or Equal	25%		42%	
Valve Corp Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Valve Corp Ford No. FB-1100-3-NL, 3/4" MIP X Grip or Equal " "	25%		42%	
Valve Corp Ford No. FB-500-3-NL, 3/4" MIP X MIP or Equal " "	25%		42%	
Valve Corp Ford No. FB-1700-3-NL, 3/4" MIP X FIP or Equal " "	25%		42%	
Valve Corp Ford No. FB-1100-4-NL, 1" MIP X Grip or Equal " "	25%		42%	
Valve Corp Ford No. FB-500-4-NL 1" MIP X MIP or Equal " "	25%		42%	
Valve Corp Ford No. FB-1700-4-NL 1" MIP X FIP or Equal " "	25%		42%	
Valve Corp Ford No. FB1100-6-NL 1-1/2" MIP X Grip or Equal " "	25%		42%	
Valve Corp Ford No. FB1100-6-NL 1-1/2" MIP X MIP or Equal " "	25%		42%	
Valve Corp Ford No. FB1100-6-NL 1-1/2" MIP X FIP or Equal " "	25%		42%	
Valve Corp Ford No. FB1100-7-NL 2" MIP X Grip or Equal " "	25%		42%	
Valve Corp Ford No. FB1100-7-NL 2" MIP X MIP or Equal " "	25%		42%	
Valve Corp Ford No. FB1100-7-NL 2" MIP X FIP or Equal " "	25%		42%	
Valve Corp Ford No. FB1100-7-NL 2" FIP X FIP or Equal " "	25%		42%	
Gate Valve Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Valve Gate 3/4" Nibco TI-113 or Equal 200 PSI MUST BE SUITABLE FOR BELOW	25%		58%	
Valve Gate 1" Nibco TI-113 or Equal 200 PSI GROUND INSTALLATION!	25%		58%	
Valve Gate 1-1/2" Nibco TI-113 or Equal 200 PSI GROUND INSTALLATION!	25%		58%	
Valve Gate 2" Nibco TI-113 or Equal 200 PSI GROUND INSTALLATION!	25%		58%	
Valve Gate 4" Resilient Seat with Alpha Ends	25%		43%	
Valve Gate 4" Resilient Seat with MJ Ends	25%		56%	
Valve Gate 6" Resilient Seat with Alpha Ends	25%		56%	
Valve Gate 6" Resilient Seat with MJ Ends	25%		56%	
Valve Gate 8" Resilient Seat with Alpha Ends	25%		56%	
Valve Gate 8" Resilient Seat with MJ Ends	25%		56%	
Valve Gate 10" Resilient Seat with Alpha Ends	25%		53%	
Valve Gate 10" Resilient Seat with MJ Ends	25%		56%	
Valve Gate 12" Resilient Seat with Alpha Ends	25%		53%	
Valve Gate 12" Resilient Seat with MJ Ends	25%		56%	
Valve Box Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Valve Box Extension 1" East Jordan or Equal	25%		50%	
Valve Box Extension 1-1/2" East Jordan or Equal	25%		50%	
Valve Box Extension 2" East Jordan or Equal	25%		50%	
Valve Box Extension 2-1/2" East Jordan or Equal	25%		50%	
Valve Box Extension 3" East Jordan or Equal	25%		50%	
Valve Box Extension 4" East Jordan or Equal	25%		50%	
Valve Box Extension 6" East Jordan or Equal	25%		50%	
Valve Bottom Riser 15" Tyler or Equal	25%		50%	
Valve Bottom Riser 24" Tyler or Equal	25%		50%	
Valve Bottom Riser 36" Tyler or Equal	25%		50%	
Valve Top 16" Riser Tyler or Equal	25%		50%	
Valve Top 26" Riser Tyler or Equal	25%		50%	
Debris Cups SW Services DC456 Model, Various Colors	25%		25%	
Valve Riser Stabilizer Assured Flow Sales VBS-16 or Equal	25%		0%	Current Pricing, Call for Price
Stainless Steel Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
3/8" Stainless Tubing 316L Stainless With 0.035" wall thickness				
1/4" Stainless Tubing 316L Stainless With 0.035" wall thickness				
3/8" Ball Valve Nibco T-560-S6-R-66-LL or Equal				
1/4" Ball Valve Nibco T-560-S6-R-66-LL or Equal				
3/8" Stainless Tubing 316L Stainless With 0.035" wall thickness				
1/4" Stainless Tubing 316L Stainless With 0.035" wall thickness				
3/8" Ball Valve Nibco T-560-S6-R-66-LL or Equal				
1/4" Ball Valve Nibco T-560-S6-R-66-LL or Equal				
Check Valve Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
1" Threaded Check Valve Val-Matic 1400THR or Equal			0%	Call for Pricing
1.5" Threaded Check Valve Val-Matic 1400THR or Equal			0%	Call for Pricing
2" Threaded Check Valve Val-Matic 1400THR or Equal			0%	Call for Pricing
Water Production Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Swivel Adaptor 2.5" Female NH X 3" MIP and gasket, with screen	25%		0%	Call for Pricing
Swivel Adaptor 2.5" Female NH X 3" MIP & gasket, without screen	2%		0%	Call for Pricing
Swivel Adaptor 2.5" Female NH X 2.5" MIP & gasket, with screen	25%		0%	Call for Pricing
Meter Hydrant 3" Badger Recordall Hydrant Meter	25%		60%	
RPZ Assembly 2" 4A-208-A2F Apollo	25%		60%	Wilkins W975XL2 RP
1/2" MIP S.S. wire mesh bug screen 97SCREENS5	25%		5%	
Valve Air Release 1" With Screen No. ARI D-040-B or Equal	25%		34%	
Valve Air Release 2" With Screen No. ARI D-040-B or Equal	25%		38%	
Tracer Wire Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Splice Connectors Copperhead Snakebite or 3M DBR ONLY	25%		0%	Call for Pricing
Wire Nuts w/ DE-OX	25%		0%	Call for Pricing
#14 AWG Tracer Wire HSCCS	25%		0%	Call for Pricing
Hydrant Groups (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Hydrant 4.0" Mueller Super Centurion MJ	25%			
Hydrant 4.6" Mueller Super Centurion MJ	25%			
Hydrant 5.0" Mueller Super Centurion MJ	25%			
Hydrant Traffic Kit, Mueller Super Centurion				
Hydrant Complete Rebuild Kit, Mueller Super Centurion				
Hydrant 4.0" Waterous Pacer with Alpha Connection			53%	
Hydrant 4.6" Waterous Pacer with Alpha Connection			53%	
Hydrant 5.0" Waterous Pacer with Alpha Connection			53%	
Hydrant Extension Kit complete 12" Waterous			20%	
Hydrant Traffic Kit, Waterous			20%	
Hydrant Complete Rebuild Kit, Waterous			20%	

**Water Wastewater Works Materials
Bid Tabulation**

September 28, 2023

Description	Core and Main, LP		Ferguson Enterprises, LLC dba Ferguson Waterworks	
	% off Catalog or MSRP	Equal or List Manufacture	% off Catalog or MSRP	Equal or List Manufacture
Hydrant Groups Continued (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Hydrant 4'.0" Clow MJ	25%		37%	
Hydrant 4'.6" Clow MJ	25%		37%	
Hydrant 5'.0" Clow MJ	25%		37%	
Hydrant Traffic Kit Clow	25%		15%	
Hydrant Complete Rebuild Kit, Clow	25%		15%	
Hydrant Complete Rebuild Kit, Pacific States				
PVC Pipe Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Pipe 4" x 20' PVC SDR-35	25%		0%	
Pipe 6" x 20' PVC SDR-35	25%		0%	
Pipe 8" x 20' PVC SDR-35	25%		0%	
Pipe 10" x 20' PVC SDR-35	25%		0%	
Bend 4" 22.5 Gasketed SDR-35	25%		70%	
Bend 6" 22.5 Gasketed SDR-35	25%		70%	
Bend 8" 22.5 Gasketed SDR-35	25%		70%	
Saddle Tee 12" x 4" SDR-35	25%		70%	
Repair Coupling 8" Gasketed SDR-35	25%		70%	
Fernco Flexible Coupler 6" Concrete to PVC	25%		69%	
Fernco Flexible Coupler 8" Concrete to PVC	25%		69%	
Max Adapter 6" Max 6 6.27" - 7.75"	25%		42%	
Max Adapter 6" Max 6 Oversize 6.27" - 8.10"	25%		42%	
Max Adapter 8" Max 8 8.40" - 10.15"	25%		42%	
Bend 4" 45deg Gasketed SDR-35	25%		70%	
Bend 6" 45deg Gasketed SDR-35	25%		70%	
Bend 8" 45deg Gasketed SDR-35	25%		70%	
Saddle Tee 6" x 4" SDR-35	25%		70%	
Saddle Tee 8" x 4" SDR-35	25%		70%	
Saddle Tee 10" x 4" SDR-35	25%		70%	
Saddle Tee 8" x 6" SDR-35	25%		70%	
Saddle Tee 10" x 6" SDR-35	25%		70%	
Fernco Flexible Coupler 6" VCP to PVC	25%		69%	
Repair Coupling 6" Gasketed (sleeve) SDR-35	25%		70%	
Drop Manhole Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Inside drop bowl 6" RELINER / Duran Inc.- Series A-6 or equal	25%			
Pipe support bracket 6" 304 Stainless RELINER / Duran Inc. - Part No. 6SS35 or equal	25%			
Manhole Adjustment Group (if sending Equal, please list manufacture.)				
Manhole Ring & Cover 24" East Jordan or DFI w/logo	25%		50%	
Manhole Ring & Cover 30" East Jordan or DFI w/logo	25%		50%	
Cleanout Monument & Cover East Jordan or DFI w/logo	25%		50%	
Manhole Grade Ring 2" Cretex PRO-RING No. 36-24G-200 or approved equal	25%			
Manhole Grade Ring 4" Cretex PRO-RING No. 36-24G-400 or approved equal	25%			
Manhole Grade Ring 6" Cretex PRO-RING No. 36-24G-600 or approved equal	25%			
Manhole Finish Grade Ring 3/4" Cretex PRO-RING No. 36-24F-075 or approved equal	25%			
Manhole Finish Grade Ring 1" Cretex PRO-RING No. 36-24F-100 or approved equal	25%			
Manhole Finish Grade Ring 1-1/4" Cretex PRO-RING No. 36-24F-125 or approved equal	25%			
Manhole Finish Grade Ring 1-1/2" Cretex PRO-RING No. 36-24F-150 or approved equal	25%			
Manhole Angle Ring 3/4" to 1-3/4" Cretex PRO-RING No. 36-24A-100 or approved equal	25%			